

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 2018-0853 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 9/7/2018 In control: Committee on Public Safety Services

Enactment date: 9/25/2018 Enactment #: 652

Effective date: 9/28/2018

Title: Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Director of Public Safety to enter on behalf of the City of

Pittsburgh into a Professional Services Agreement or Agreements with St. Moritz Security Services,

Inc. for security guard services at rates in compliance with and subject to any applicable

requirements, including but not limited to collective bargaining commitments and the City of Pittsburgh

Service Worker Prevailing Wage Ordinance.

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Summary 2018-0853.docx

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/28/2018	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
9/25/2018	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
9/19/2018	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
9/11/2018	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Director of Public Safety to enter on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh into a Professional Services Agreement or Agreements with St. Moritz Security Services, Inc. for security guard services at rates in compliance with and subject to any applicable requirements, including but not limited to collective bargaining commitments and the City of Pittsburgh Service Worker Prevailing Wage Ordinance.

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** The Mayor and Director of Public Safety are hereby authorized to enter on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh into a Professional Services Agreement or Agreements with St. Moritz Security Services, Inc. for security guard services at rates in compliance with and subject to any applicable requirements, including but not limited to collective bargaining commitments and the City of Pittsburgh Service Worker Prevailing Wage Ordinance. The payments due under said Agreement(s) shall be chargeable to and payable from the following JDE account codes:

11101.210000.53.53529.2018

11101.210000.53.53529.2019

11101.210000.53.53529.2020

11101.210000.53.53529.2021

Section 2. Said Agreement(s) shall be in a form approved by the City Solicitor. Any Resolution or

File #: 2018-0853,	Version: 1
--------------------	------------

Ordinance or part thereof conflicting with the provisions of this Resolution is hereby repealed so far as the same affects this Resolution.